No.DOC1037655-2
PRODUCT NAME
Wireless Adaptor
MODEL / Series / Product Number
EXW1-A11#
-2-
No.DOC1037655-2
Table of Contents

-15-
No.DOC1037655-2
How to Order
<Wireless Adaptor>
This product line-up consists of EXW1-A11E, EXW1-A11N.
-16-
No.DOC1037655-2
Summary of Product parts
EXW1-A11*
 Appearance
No. Name Application
1 Connector Connector for Wireless Adaptor cable.
2 Nut For fixing to Air Manegement system.
3 LED display Indicates the status of the adaptor.
 LED
LED
name
Function
LED status
Description Colour of
LED
ON/Flashing
PWR Status indication
Green ON US1 (for control) power supply is ON.
Orange Flashing Internal Bus error is detected.
Red ON Unrecoverable error is detected.
- OFF US1 (for control) power supply is OFF.
W-SS
Received signal
strength indicator
Green ON The level of received radio wave power is 3.
Green
Flashing
(1 Hz)
The level of received radio wave power is 2.
Green
Flashing
(2 Hz)
The level of received radio wave power is 1.
Red Flashing
All the Remotes or the Base that support protocol V.1.0 are
not connected.
Orange Flashing
All the Remotes or the Base that support protocol V.2.0 are
not connected.
- OFF Not registered.
 Connectors
No. Signal M8, 4-pin, Plug
1 24V (US1)
2 Internal BUS B
3 0V (US1)
4 Internal BUS A
② ③
①